THIS TRUST DEED, made on NOVEMBER 13, 1996 between JEFFREY DUANE DAVIES, as Grantor. DAVIES, husband and wife

AMERITITLE

, as Trustee, and

JACQUELINE M. FLORY AND GENE T. FLORY, TRUSTEES OF THE JACQUELINE M. AND GENE T. FLORY LIVING TRUST DATED JULY 21, 1994., as Beneficiary,

WITNESSHITH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLNIATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE

į

7 臺

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of greaters bearing the second of the property.

regether with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection mow or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.

FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of scale and greenent of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of even dust herewith interest thereon and and payment of the sum of according to the terms of a promissory note of even dust herewith the payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payment of principal and interest hereof, it not sooner paid, to be due and payment of the debt secured by the grantor without first having obtained the written consent or approval of the sooner payment of the payment of payment of the payment of paymen

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

TRUST DEED JEFFREY DUANE DAVIES Grantor TRUSTEES OF THE JACQUELINE M. AND GENE T MEDFORD, OR Beneficiary After recording return to: ESCROW NO. 18730849 AREMINISTREE CEATER TITLE - COLECTION ESCROW)
222 S. 6TH STREET P.O. Box 250
HEAMAGE FALLS, OR 27601 Med ford, OR 9750/

in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expens s and attorney's feet necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it first upon any such reasonable costs and organess and attorney's feet, indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agraphed upon the measonable costs and organic and the balance applied upon the secure of the property in obtaining such compensation, promptly in the own representation of this deed and the secure of the property of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or Trustee's fees for any of the services mentioned in this property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or Trustee's fees for any of the trustification of the property of

entitled to such surplus.

16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or successors to any trustee named herein or to any successor trustee appointed hereunder. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all be made by written instrument executed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and the beneficiary's successor in interest that the grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of the real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto

Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.

Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made.

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:

(a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply]

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.	be made, assumed
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON A CAMPAIL AND A	
COMMISSION NO. 048516 A JEFFREY DUANE DAVIES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 18, 1999 A	
STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath & facality Devese Davies	
By JEFFREY DUANE DAVIES (0) 1000 Torsee on /1/13/96	
my commission Expires ///6/99 - Kusti & Ked &	
Notary Public for	Oregon
REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid) TO:	
The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you understand the property of indebted or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebted to you of any sums owing to you understand the property of the	. Trustee
The intersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums seed deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:	the terms of the to you herewith the estate now
DATED:	

Beneficiary

EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

A piece or parcel of land situate in the N1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, more fully described as follows:

Beginning at a point in the center line of a 60 foot roadway from which the section corner common to Sections 2, 3, 10 and 11, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, and as marked on the ground by an iron pin driven therein bears South 89 degrees 44 1/2' West along said roadway center line 1,945.1 feet to a point in the West boundary of said Section 11; and North 0 degrees 13 1/2' West 1,662.5 feet to the said section corner and running thence North 0 degrees 01' West 331.05 feet to a point in the Northerly boundary of said N1/2 SE1/4 NW1/4 of Section 11; thence North 89 degrees 47' East along said boundary line 131.4 feet; thence South 0 degrees 01' East 330.95 feet, more or less, to an intersection with the center line of the above mentioned roadway; thence South 89 degrees 44 1/2' West along said roadway center line 131.4 feet, more or less, to the said point of beginning, said tract being what is known as Tracts 39 and 50 of BURTON TRACTS; EXCEPT therefrom, that portion lying within the right of way of Denver Avenue.

PARCEL 2:

Lot 2 in Block 210 of MILLS SECOND ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 3:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of Lot 16 of Block 41 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon; thence Northeasterly along the Northerly line of Erie Street, 80 feet; thence Northwesterly and parallel to Alameda 50 feet; thence Southwesterly and parallel to Erie Street 80 feet; thence Southeasterly 50 feet to the place of beginning, being the Southwesterly 80 feet of Lot 16 in Block 41 of HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, Oregon, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 4:

The Southeasterly 1 foot of the Southwesterly 80 feet of Lot 15, Block 41, HOT SPRINGS ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: SS.	
Filed for record at request ofAmerititle	
of November A.D., 19 96 at 3:51 of Mortgages	oclock P. M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96
	Bernetha G. Letsch/ County Clerk
	By Authun Kons